
Product change notification (PCN)

Title / short description Marker carrier terminal strip moved

Affected article category Marking and labeling

Change category Production location

Change number CBG200009-01

Purpose/objective of the change
Process optimization achieved by moving

Detailed description of the change
The manufacturing process has been optimized to achieve optimal product quality. As a result, it has been
moved to the production location in Poland. The technical properties and appearance of the products will
not be affected by the change. Revision 01: Adding item variant 3028597 - STP 4-2/WE of item 810575 -
STP 4-2 to the bill of materials.

Identifying characteristics
Change of the production batch on the outer packaging label (see material list)

Start of Production (SOP) - Last Time Delivery (LTD) -
Effective date (EOP) 2020-11-02 End of Service (EOSR) -
End of Sales (EOS) -

Short-term change (< 6 months) or discontinuation (< 12 months), due to:

Software / Firmware Bugfix Short-term delivery stop by
supplier

Short-term recall by supplier

Force majeure Product improvement with
customer benefits

Others

In revision 00 of this PCN, item variant 3028597 - STP 4-2/WE of item 810575 - STP 4-2 was not contained
in the itemization on the bill of materials.

Attachments

• Material_list.csv

• PCN-CBG200009-01 Verlagerung der Klemmleisten-Kennzeichnungsträger_DE

• PCN-CBG200009-01 Marker carrier terminal strip moved_EN

20
20

-1
0-

13
  V

D
M

A
24

90
3_

1.
0

PHOENIX CONTACT GmbH & Co. KG Tel.: +49 (0) 5235 3-00 phoenixcontact.com
Flachsmarktstraße 8 Fax: +49 (0) 5235 3-41200
32825 Blomberg, DEU E-Mail: info@phoenixcontact.com



Material list
Article Hardware / Firmware Substitute item

Item Type old new Item Type

1000779 AK-DST/DIK 00 01

1000708 AK-DST/UK 00 01

0810588 GBS 5-25X12 00 01

0809298 GBS-ZB/26X6 00 01

1004319 KLM 1 00 01

0809382 KLM 1 + ESL 24X4 00 01

1004364 PMB 00 01

0810575 STP 4-2 00 01

3038613 STP 4-2-ZB 00 01

0800967 STP 5-2 00 01

0800970 STP 5-2/S 00 01

3037643 STP 5-2-ZB 00 01

0810562 STP 5-3 00 01

3232105 STP 5-3/SIE 00 01

0807083 KME 00 01

0800310 UBE 00 01

1004089 UBE + ES/KMK 3 00 01

0800307 UBE/D 00 01

1004076 UBE/D + ES/KMK 3 00 01

1000782 SAD 5-UK 00 01

3028597 STP 4-2/WE 00 01
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